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Adams Co Lib Sys 208,810 44% 1.98 3.26 0.6 52.54 9.61 31% 2.07
Aguilar PL 609 69% 2.90 3.59 0.8 2.47 0.53 53% 0.32
Akron PL 1,761 43% 4.43 4.24 1.5 4.48 1.56 19% 0.99
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 15,237 54% 2.67 5.05 0.4 25.98 1.98 19% 2.78
Arapahoe LD 167,931 67% 6.99 11.47 2.5 84.02 18.65 35% 4.93
Aurora PL 246,039 82% 3.67 5.21 1.5 70.95 20.19 29% 2.65
Baca Co PL 4,513 NR 1.60 3.07 0.1 7.85 0.17 6% 1.73
Basalt RLD 9,288 76% 2.25 5.40 0.1 17.86 0.40 28% 2.44
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 5,739 21% 4.26 3.06 0.5 9.54 1.55 28% 1.35
Berthoud PL 8,262 42% 2.48 3.86 0.1 16.14 0.39 29% 1.72
Boulder PL 114,712 82% 9.52 13.50 1.3 119.15 11.62 40% 4.58
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 35,992 67% 4.97 6.98 1.2 69.96 11.97 41% 3.25
Burlington PL 3,054 86% 4.26 15.72 0.7 20.98 0.87 20% 2.82
Canon City PL 29,209 51% 3.56 7.01 0.5 68.79 5.21 33% 4.18
Clear Creek LD 8,646 38% 1.29 3.76 0.5 14.55 1.95 30% 0.94
Conejos Co PL 7,771 85% 0.41 2.84 0.0 9.77 0.15 28% NR
Cortez PL 17,678 72% 4.41 4.75 1.1 28.82 6.75 29% 2.68
Costilla Co PL 3,438 40% 0.98 0.54 0.3 1.10 0.60 0% 6.18
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,190 21% 2.73 1.97 0.2 2.52 0.30 0% 0.68
Dacono PL 2,345 50% 0.85 1.61 0.1 3.07 0.24 37% 0.94
Delta Co PLD 25,502 61% 5.43 9.51 0.3 28.96 0.77 16% 2.67
Denver PL 497,007 59% 5.91 15.05 2.8 147.79 27.05 35% 3.73
Dolores Co Sch/PL / Dove Creek 1,660 44% 11.47 6.54 2.7 3.50 1.44 2% 0.63
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 2,990 92% 10.61 10.24 5.0 12.27 6.01 19% 2.51
Douglas PLD 114,813 73% NR 10.38 0.5 80.71 3.83 35% 5.23
Durango PL 39,933 64% 6.88 6.90 0.4 63.26 3.96 39% 3.93
Eagle Valley LD 19,787 85% 5.21 7.06 0.7 19.40 1.84 30% 2.19
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,346 68% 4.56 8.26 3.1 20.12 7.55 45% 2.36
East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 11,742 76% 16.54 15.93 NR 54.50 NR 39% 4.19
Elbert Co L 16,088 60% 1.49 2.95 0.6 10.85 2.04 23% 1.53
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Englewood PL 31,092 96% 9.06 8.06 1.1 77.61 10.90 41% 2.62
Estes Valley PLD 10,156 79% 14.33 13.27 0.4 40.88 1.13 43% 3.28
Flagler Comm L 577 64% 2.25 9.37 0.3 7.43 0.21 7% 0.71
Fleming Comm L 408 160% 33.72 32.71 1.9 8.96 0.52 9% 1.61
Florence PL 5,683 50% 2.70 5.97 0.3 20.40 0.96 42% 1.38
Fort Collins PL 141,001 54% 4.36 8.61 1.5 208.49 35.88 39% 4.72
Fort Morgan PL 10,546 96% 9.25 9.67 1.2 29.28 3.73 39% 2.84
Fowler PL 1,592 35% 4.74 6.25 1.1 9.81 1.78 10% 1.21
Garfield Co PL Sys 36,832 22% 5.62 6.16 0.6 18.19 1.84 29% 1.72
Gilpin Co LD 3,781 27% 1.79 4.18 0.1 7.24 0.23 38% 0.90
Grand Co LD 9,529 133% 8.10 11.80 1.8 13.18 2.05 23% 2.19
Gunnison Co PL 12,069 36% 5.25 6.32 0.6 16.10 1.65 30% 2.12
Haxtun PL 1,017 86% 7.36 7.22 1.0 10.46 1.42 0% 0.52
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 680 335% 8.41 32.98 1.0 24.62 0.74 14% 2.57
Holly PL 899 15% 2.52 4.81 0.1 5.54 0.08 0% 0.57
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,092 105% 3.73 14.03 0.5 18.20 0.68 26% 2.11
Huerfano Co PL 5,949 39% 1.88 3.30 0.3 10.49 0.86 19% 2.07
Hugo PL 797 71% 4.89 10.05 0.7 10.27 0.69 0% 1.07
Ignacio LD 3,948 66% NR 2.13 0.3 4.05 0.50 33% 0.55
Jackson Co PL 1,732 47% 4.53 6.95 0.7 6.26 0.66 27% 0.77
Jefferson Co PL 494,007 59% 4.24 6.37 1.8 111.63 31.42 33% 3.84
Julesburg PL 1,279 54% 2.85 4.17 0.7 3.42 0.60 10% 0.76
Kiowa Co PLD 1,751 26% 5.20 5.82 1.5 5.41 1.38 2% 1.33
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 12,183 52% 1.92 4.33 0.3 20.69 1.42 43% 2.03
La Veta PLD 1,272 102% 12.26 11.82 0.8 9.04 0.60 33% 1.16
Lafayette PL 22,168 32% 3.50 5.62 0.5 41.30 3.76 45% 3.13
Lake Co PL 7,860 45% 1.46 5.36 0.1 18.01 0.20 27% 1.87
Lamar PL 13,734 68% 6.00 7.36 0.8 27.41 2.82 6% 3.21
Limon Mem L 2,269 91% 2.29 6.77 0.1 10.19 0.21 38% 1.38
Lincoln Co Bookmobile 6,454 6% 0.75 1.31 0.1 14.41 0.68 0% 0.87
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Littleton/Bemis PL 38,989 52% 5.10 8.01 1.8 93.83 20.74 38% 2.67
Longmont PL 68,849 72% 5.29 10.97 1.3 227.02 26.46 41% 4.06
Louisville PL 20,843 59% 7.73 13.59 1.3 97.30 9.21 38% 6.30
Loveland PL 61,766 57% 5.45 8.97 1.0 169.11 18.21 46% 5.06
Lower Ark Valley RL (bkmbl) 11,508 16% 1.02 2.15 NR 11.89 NR 0% 1.09
Lyons Depot L 1,659 84% 3.73 7.25 0.4 6.42 0.35 29% 1.03
Mancos PLD 2,443 25% 2.98 4.44 0.4 7.59 0.65 11% 1.12
Manitou Springs PL 5,165 38% 2.21 3.43 0.0 10.66 0.11 31% 1.44
Manzanola Sch/PL 936 32% 9.67 0.33 0.1 0.17 0.06 0% 0.02
Meeker RLD 3,738 97% 3.90 5.84 0.3 8.14 0.38 27% 0.99
Mesa Co PLD 107,473 55% 4.10 6.22 1.1 47.76 8.18 19% 3.00
Mineral Co Sch/Regional PL 663 39% 7.84 10.78 0.8 5.09 0.36 4% 0.72
Moffat Co PL/Craig 12,102 62% 7.73 9.09 0.8 20.34 1.77 36% 1.50
Montrose LD 29,307 76% 4.81 5.68 0.4 33.98 2.21 24% 2.14
Northeast Colo Bkmbl 36,534 0% NR 3.76 0.1 66.11 1.20 0% 2.29
N Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 6,802 51% 6.51 5.38 0.8 19.02 3.00 38% 2.56
Nucla PL 729 149% 5.78 8.42 0.6 5.90 0.40 15% 1.70
Ordway PL 1,151 87% 2.53 14.33 0.2 17.62 0.22 0% 2.75
Ouray LD 1,281 86% 6.70 15.09 0.9 10.62 0.66 0% 1.45
Ovid PL 343 23% 1.67 2.92 0.0 3.86 0.06 0% 0.20
Park Co PL 11,471 107% 1.61 6.36 1.3 12.40 2.56 4% 2.63
Penrose LD 4,033 54% 0.68 4.17 3.1 6.35 4.68 24% 1.53
Pikes Peak LD 420,564 44% 3.83 8.34 1.6 151.87 29.43 40% 3.27
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,888 31% 5.96 4.76 0.1 10.65 0.24 5% 1.90
Pitkin Co PL 10,851 161% 19.71 12.18 0.7 38.51 2.19 47% 1.76
Pueblo LD 130,730 57% 4.67 5.96 1.5 74.16 18.98 41% 2.79
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 16,247 41% 3.07 5.60 0.1 26.53 0.54 14% 4.72
Rangely RLD 3,032 81% 4.20 6.71 0.2 8.32 0.23 26% 0.73
Red Feather Lakes Comm L 3,676 53% 1.30 1.59 0.1 5.91 0.19 21% 0.64
Rio Grande LD 11,789 109% 2.43 4.96 0.6 14.36 1.79 12% 1.34
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Rocky Ford PL 5,788 67% 3.01 4.55 0.4 11.26 1.11 38% 1.42
Saguache Co PL 5,736 20% 1.50 2.54 0.1 5.18 0.12 26% 0.77
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,334 115% 27.50 21.90 2.2 23.01 2.34 43% 4.14
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 2,239 62% 1.63 3.77 0.1 7.73 0.30 19% 1.89
Security PL 43,284 38% 4.57 3.55 0.9 52.75 12.79 50% 2.89
Silverton PL 560 122% 41.79 30.17 2.2 7.92 0.59 39% 1.19
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,533 96% 4.88 7.34 0.4 20.08 1.20 38% 2.91
South Routt LD 2,253 79% 4.92 5.40 1.4 3.25 0.83 15% 0.65
Southern Teller Co Sch/PLD 2,418 55% 2.43 5.12 NR 4.95 NR 22% 0.39
Sterling PL 11,366 65% 5.95 8.21 0.5 26.39 1.48 41% 1.94
Stratton PL 659 95% 5.37 8.58 1.2 5.44 0.75 15% 1.09
Summit Co L 17,978 71% 6.83 6.35 0.2 12.91 0.49 30% 2.01
Swink Sch/PL 766 46% 11.88 6.10 1.7 11.97 3.33 20% 0.49
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 14,895 49% 2.87 3.63 0.7 20.81 4.27 0% 1.81
Upper San Juan LD 7,874 82% 5.73 7.55 0.5 26.28 1.79 14% 2.56
Vail PL 4,372 0% 35.68 26.37 1.0 33.09 1.29 40% 2.62
Weld LD 137,888 54% NR 6.28 0.5 NR NR NR 2.35
Wellington PL 4,464 67% 2.56 3.26 0.2 9.33 0.50 37% 1.24
West Custer LD 2,499 48% 3.37 6.00 1.5 9.62 2.44 20% 1.42
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,453 56% 12.00 11.25 1.7 12.85 1.94 19% 1.47
Westminster PL 92,920 0% 2.34 4.30 0.3 49.95 3.90 22% 3.69
Windsor-Severance LD 9,098 57% 4.53 9.99 1.2 32.36 3.93 35% 3.01
Wray PL 2,083 120% 6.99 15.60 0.3 16.03 0.33 10% 1.83
Yuma PL 2,971 123% 6.30 12.58 1.1 14.67 1.28 18% 1.96
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Public 
Library
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Adams Co Lib Sys 208,810
Aguilar PL 609
Akron PL 1,761
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 15,237
Arapahoe LD 167,931
Aurora PL 246,039
Baca Co PL 4,513
Basalt RLD 9,288
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 5,739
Berthoud PL 8,262
Boulder PL 114,712
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 35,992
Burlington PL 3,054
Canon City PL 29,209
Clear Creek LD 8,646
Conejos Co PL 7,771
Cortez PL 17,678
Costilla Co PL 3,438
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,190
Dacono PL 2,345
Delta Co PLD 25,502
Denver PL 497,007
Dolores Co Sch/PL / Dove Creek 1,660
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 2,990
Douglas PLD 114,813
Durango PL 39,933
Eagle Valley LD 19,787
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,346
East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 11,742
Elbert Co L 16,088

Interlibrary Lending  Program Children's Services as Percent of Total

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

1,000 
Circulation

s

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

0.56 4.81 116 36% 53% 91%
0.00 19.23 310 71% 86% 80%
0.01 49.18 31 42% 100% 100%
0.06 5.54 294 38% 87% 93%
1.10 2.24 318 44% 41% 41%
3.86 0.93 81 41% 100% 100%
0.00 16.86 22 21% 87% 10%
1.11 10.89 261 46% 88% 97%
0.10 14.83 NR 40% 100% NR
0.01 8.09 265 50% 88% 95%
0.85 2.44 534 26% 15% 4%
0.16 7.74 116 48% 100% 100%
0.06 9.38 509 44% 100% 100%
0.09 2.66 190 27% 93% 92%
0.01 50.96 173 40% 73% 69%
0.09 1.04 296 36% 38% 77%
5.37 4.55 108 25% 88% 94%
0.00 5.39 8 52% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 77 75% 78% 84%
0.00 11.66 128 67% 80% 61%
0.31 16.73 324 24% 82% 95%
3.66 1.66 319 22% 56% 80%
0.79 1.75 0 78% 0% 0%
0.09 32.00 399 31% 86% 82%
0.38 3.13 262 51% 88% 94%
1.50 4.45 122 30% 84% 91%
0.99 12.31 701 45% 95% 97%
0.02 15.44 929 39% 76% 76%
1.03 11.28 878 31% 95% 81%
0.01 26.40 150 61% 71% 82%
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Englewood PL 31,092
Estes Valley PLD 10,156
Flagler Comm L 577
Fleming Comm L 408
Florence PL 5,683
Fort Collins PL 141,001
Fort Morgan PL 10,546
Fowler PL 1,592
Garfield Co PL Sys 36,832
Gilpin Co LD 3,781
Grand Co LD 9,529
Gunnison Co PL 12,069
Haxtun PL 1,017
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 680
Holly PL 899
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,092
Huerfano Co PL 5,949
Hugo PL 797
Ignacio LD 3,948
Jackson Co PL 1,732
Jefferson Co PL 494,007
Julesburg PL 1,279
Kiowa Co PLD 1,751
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 12,183
La Veta PLD 1,272
Lafayette PL 22,168
Lake Co PL 7,860
Lamar PL 13,734
Limon Mem L 2,269
Lincoln Co Bookmobile 6,454

Interlibrary Lending  Program Children's Services as Percent of Total

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

1,000 
Circulation

s

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

1.25 1.57 216 NR 95% 98%
0.16 12.48 933 37% 99% 97%
0.00 0.00 198 54% 48% 82%
0.45 2.32 108 72% 99% 0%
0.12 2.62 163 26% 100% 100%
0.29 3.81 144 46% 92% 95%
0.28 18.77 614 39% 93% 95%
0.02 12.26 447 52% 92% 94%
0.54 16.10 331 35% 95% 95%
0.02 15.81 270 36% 84% 95%
0.64 6.58 1,494 46% 80% 83%
0.33 18.64 432 40% 54% 48%
0.00 9.13 157 38% 100% 100%
1.23 5.62 840 40% 90% 55%
0.00 0.00 24 64% 100% 100%
0.32 10.50 535 34% 54% 76%
0.06 19.76 218 35% 87% 91%
0.16 72.17 514 29% 100% 100%
0.00 3.80 124 48% 51% 71%
0.05 3.32 216 25% 91% 94%
0.77 3.27 106 41% 91% 84%
0.00 18.75 172 69% 77% 91%
0.75 6.97 286 53% 100% 100%
0.02 21.04 67 38% NR 100%
0.13 9.98 39 15% 100% 100%
0.01 7.22 340 47% 100% 100%
0.10 9.18 1,403 53% 100% 100%
0.12 3.84 160 44% 92% 82%
0.01 27.67 348 37% 91% 95%
0.00 17.94 0 60% NA NA
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Littleton/Bemis PL 38,989
Longmont PL 68,849
Louisville PL 20,843
Loveland PL 61,766
Lower Ark Valley RL (bkmbl) 11,508
Lyons Depot L 1,659
Mancos PLD 2,443
Manitou Springs PL 5,165
Manzanola Sch/PL 936
Meeker RLD 3,738
Mesa Co PLD 107,473
Mineral Co Sch/Regional PL 663
Moffat Co PL/Craig 12,102
Montrose LD 29,307
Northeast Colo Bkmbl 36,534
N Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 6,802
Nucla PL 729
Ordway PL 1,151
Ouray LD 1,281
Ovid PL 343
Park Co PL 11,471
Penrose LD 4,033
Pikes Peak LD 420,564
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,888
Pitkin Co PL 10,851
Pueblo LD 130,730
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 16,247
Rangely RLD 3,032
Red Feather Lakes Comm L 3,676
Rio Grande LD 11,789

Interlibrary Lending  Program Children's Services as Percent of Total

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

1,000 
Circulation

s

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

0.33 4.89 429 38% 76% 82%
0.72 2.10 213 35% 97% 98%
0.18 2.36 315 54% 92% 90%
0.10 2.35 202 44% 94% 96%
0.56 54.68 63 48% 100% 100%
0.00 12.31 155 32% 21% 6%
0.11 24.14 188 23% 100% 100%
0.02 39.42 31 22% 56% 74%
2.00 19.35 51 89% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 184 25% 100% 100%
1.11 4.53 401 22% 81% 87%
0.00 34.97 219 64% 55% 90%
0.28 12.39 374 36% 84% 85%
0.54 15.61 165 31% 86% 90%

18.57 2.04 0 0% NA NA
0.02 18.69 36 31% 100% 100%
0.16 50.85 93 66% 100% 100%
0.00 3.03 35 62% 100% 100%
0.60 17.07 47 19% 50% 33%
0.00 9.97 0 39% NA NA
0.00 28.50 144 47% 75% 76%
2.46 5.29 171 43% 98% 94%
1.67 1.91 226 NR 73% 74%
1.65 2.92 37 22% 88% 86%
1.47 7.66 709 31% 100% 100%
0.89 1.33 176 37% 98% 98%
0.00 13.06 45 33% 83% 96%
0.00 0.00 231 44% 79% 89%
0.00 2.91 384 60% 68% 66%
0.37 11.29 91 41% 76% 88%
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Rocky Ford PL 5,788
Saguache Co PL 5,736
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,334
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 2,239
Security PL 43,284
Silverton PL 560
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,533
South Routt LD 2,253
Southern Teller Co Sch/PLD 2,418
Sterling PL 11,366
Stratton PL 659
Summit Co L 17,978
Swink Sch/PL 766
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 14,895
Upper San Juan LD 7,874
Vail PL 4,372
Weld LD 137,888
Wellington PL 4,464
West Custer LD 2,499
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,453
Westminster PL 92,920
Windsor-Severance LD 9,098
Wray PL 2,083
Yuma PL 2,971

Interlibrary Lending  Program Children's Services as Percent of Total

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

1,000 
Circulation

s

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

0.25 3.00 225 34% 100% 92%
0.16 12.91 316 20% 95% 93%
0.74 19.99 597 20% 91% 87%
0.26 33.18 417 44% 100% 100%
0.94 2.57 234 49% 53% 85%
0.49 20.95 2,716 49% 70% 58%
0.03 22.99 141 37% 100% 100%
0.30 16.44 872 33% 90% 94%
0.02 161.49 31 0% 100% 100%
1.10 14.61 446 41% 95% 94%
0.00 0.00 816 66% 100% 100%
0.47 17.22 260 21% 98% 95%
1.67 1.29 65 59% 100% 100%
0.56 9.89 266 33% 79% 89%
0.08 10.03 150 37% 45% 39%
1.75 3.47 847 0% 97% 81%
2.05 8.39 43 42% 86% 86%
0.00 7.35 105 58% 61% 79%
0.00 18.47 46 53% 43% 43%

22.92 0.43 495 29% 97% 93%
0.37 4.36 89 40% 83% 88%
0.00 17.18 135 47% 79% 87%
0.03 14.40 439 0% 83% 90%
0.83 23.35 522 32% 94% 97%
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